an agreement (the “Agreement”) with Unique Affairs at the Davenport Club Corp. (“Unique 
Affairs”), for the provision of providing catering services, food delivery, and special event services 
for a term commencing retroactively on January 1, 2026 and continuing through December 31, 2026, 
for an amount not to exceed Seventy-Five Thousand ($75,000.00), Dollars, pursuant to an approved 
budget / rates.  

The proposed Agreement will provide catering services, food delivery, and special event 
services to the Westchester County Executive Office. 

In accordance with Section 5 of the Westchester County Procurement Policy and Procedures